AIA Document G701/CMa - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 027 OWNER: X
East Hardin Middle School INITIATION DATE: March 29, 2021

ARCHITECT: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Mame and addressi:  PRQJECT NUMBERS: BG 18-267 / 201752-01 CONTRACTOR: [X]
Edgar Belle LLC CONTRACT DATE: April 18, 2019
583 Ballard Lane CONTRACT FOR: BP 030-04 General Trades FIELD: D]
New Haven, KY 40051 KDE: X

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Costs associated with adding expansion joint covers to selected areas.

The original Contract Sum was 1,207,748.71

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 8.893.90
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 1,216,642.61
The Contract Sutmn will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 9,368.93

LR K" XX "J

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 1,226,011.54

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR,

Alliance Corporation JRA Architects

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name}

P. O. Box 1480 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite 200
Glasgow, KY 42142-1480 Lexington, KY 40509

ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Billy Parson D. Robert Deal

(Typed name} DATE: (Typed name} DATE:
Edgar Belle LLC Hardin County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

583 Ballard Lane 65 W A Jenkins Road

New Haven, KY 40051 Elizabethtown, KY 42701
ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Matt Rich John Stith

(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AIA Document GT01/CMa™ - 1992. Copyright © 1992 byThe American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Architects,” "AIA,”

the AlA Logo. and "AlA Contract Docurments” are regislered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software 1
at 09:28:37 ET on 03/29/2021 under Order No.8842428180 which expires on 01/05/2022, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org

User Notes: (3B2ADAC?)



EAST HARDIN MIDDLE SCHOOL

PROPOSAL REQUEST PRICING SHEET

PROPOSED CHANGE REQUEST NO. N/A

DATE _ 2/25/2021

DESCRIPTION Expansion Joint Covers - SEE ATTACHMENT FOR AREAS INCLUDED

CONTRACTOR EdgarBelle Construction

BID PACKAGE 030

WORK DESCRIPTION Expansion Joint Covers - SEE ATTACHMENT FOR AREAS INCLUDED

A. UNIT PRICING FROM THE PROPOSAL FORM

1. UNIT PRICING Qry. U.P. $ - TOTAL COST
2. UNIT PRICING QTy. U.P. TOTAL COST
3. UNIT PRICING QTy. UP, TOTAL COST
B. MATERIAL
1. Inpro 801-A01-100 {TEM 6 ea 274.54 UNIT $1,647.24
2. Inpro 1200 ITEM 19 ea 248.04 UNIT $4,712.76
3. Estimated Freeight ITEM 1LS 350 UNIT 3 350.00
MATERIAL TOTAL $6,710.00
1AROR
1. Supervision 20 HOURS @  $34.61 $/HR  $692.20
2. Labor 20 HOURS@ $ 21.60 $/HR § 432.00
3. HOURS @ $HRS—
LABORTOTAL __ $1,124.20
EQUIPMENT

MATERIAL, LABOR & EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL

6 }s{ OVERHEAD/PROFIT MARK-UP

BOND ADDER

TOTAL ADD

EQUIPMENT TOTAL § 845.00
$8,679.20

s130788 733.9(

$ 285.77

$1023685 ?362-%3

NOTE: CONTRACTORS ARE TO USE UNIT PRICES WERE APPLICABLE,

y



I 1200 Expansion int
Here ONLY (SEE 202)

B
B SR e =l

L= — I 11—l L}



Inpro 1200 Expansion Joint used
here. See B/A-203 and B/A-504

e
T

ISl

L M U
T« R e
-8 o
&
LY
[—
[« -]
I
i
i



Inpro 801 used \
here @ u. B 1 AR
and head. Reference NEABJA A m%
Sk ) O e

128'- 0" &3¢ _ L
.___. ﬁ w
/ 114’ - 10" _,_.um_mnw; M
/ r- [M303] A503
A Ay . Inpro 801 used
B S i R B and head. Reference
A-151A




ZRMEC
SERVICES, InC.

Manufacturers Representative

308 Evergreen Road, Suite 220 « Louisville, KY 40243-1076
502.245.6416 « Fax: 502.245.93%96
Edgarbelle Construction

Attn: Mr. Matt Rich

Re: East Hardin Middle School

Zamec Services shall supply the material listed below for the sum of:

SEE UNIT PRICES BELOW. [$0.00]

The above price is based on the following clarifications and or exclustons.

1. [1 Piece] Series 116 Ceiling Joint — 10 Foot Pleces - 2 Inch Gap — Ceiling to Ceiling — Gasket Color
TBA - $72.00 Each.

2. [1 Plece] Serles 801 Wall Joint — 10 Foot Pleces — 4 Inch Gap — Wall to Wall - Clear Anodized
Finlsh - $259:00 Each.

3. [1Piece] Series 801 Floor Joint — 10 Foot Pieces — 4 Inch Gap — Floor to Floor = Mill Finish -
$212.00 Each,

4. [1 Plece] Serles 1200 Exterior Foam Joint - 5 Foot Pleces - 2 Inch Gap — Standard Color TBA -
$234.00 Each.

5. [1 Piece] F14Q - 2 Hour Fire Barrier = 6.5 Foot Piece — 2 Inch Gap - Floor Model - $117.00 Each.

6. [1 Piece] F140 -2 Hour Fire Barrier — 6.5 Foot Piece — 4 Inch Gap — Floor Madel - $131.00 Each.

7. [1 Piece] Fireline 520 — 2 Hour Fire Barrier — 10 Foot Piece — 6 tnch Gap — Floor Model - $306.00
Each.

8. Itis the Contractors responsibility to determine the quantity of material required for the
project.

11. The above price EXCLUDES Freight.
12. The above price DOES NOT include Sales Tax.
13. The above price EXCLUDES Instaltation.

Please call if you have any guestions concerning this proposal.
Sincerely,

———
lhermao (/\)

Thomas Wagner
President



L dICo0IGY 1RA UOGTRUCY) aloy 104

odul =

NOLLYION

NOILLIONOD ONINMIFAS OL ONMIZD DINSIAS

W31SAS Tv3S Lv1d

“NOLLVYIINddV

¥ LNJANIAON

aEFsn LON

0G0-¥2v-9L L

[wuw 6] T3S INTFHUDOLNYS "LNOD

(6£0VLI IWVHL WNTVY "LINOD

(SH3IHLO AS) 331 ONV
TINVd ONNIZD TWIILSNODY

(a0,




0 G1000I00] HHA, UOREVIOM BIOH 10

oudur =

A1v1d ¥IA0D QUVANVYLS

NOILIGNOD ONMIFI/ONIIID TIYWTIVM

“NOLLVOIITddY

INOILYDO0T

UINOLSND

103r0dd

ww | SN
T LNSWINOW HLQIMm LNIOr
001-20v-108
(wweeg] \
L6

CHNAONY VIO HSINI

{(v0-500081)
ILV1d "‘WNTVY "INOD

T

AINO ENINVZZINW
NO SONINJIdO ¥JOOd
J9Id ¥0d AYdH JNVY
- SHWNL d0d adSsin

N

N
N

<
NN

fwwzot]
&




eI vsrowons 000 21V ¥IAOD QHVANYLS i

[ )
o &Q:- 7 — NOILIGNOD ¥0O014H0014 aNoLSND
@ Si-¥i-p ‘H1vag "NOLLVOIddY ‘153r0ud
THN HSINLE

]
T AINIWIAON H1GIMm LNIOT
fwwzol]
RS
~ /
/ _ (SYIHLO AQ) "84 'NId
{urugez] | (zoor) (00 fwwzsy .81
Wil 6 © INVy4d ¥3d 2) MIHOS "ONOD
av3s Lv4 (98X v Wb/L 2 X L9L/E
mmm lﬂ\ g {4-50008r) 3LVId "WNTY "LNOD

zad (00TLS80O
oads) 080 ddg

- &q pToyseayl
‘qasn LON




® ‘NOLLYION PaFZZ WINaY0 2000 v
o .- c- p—— TIVMWTTVM HORIZLX3 T SPELSIS INOF NORNWES
NOILYDINddY 0021 HIALSYILNIOL »
. L03r0Hd i0SL-LL Alva
YN HSINA
20l | o4 J 201 T b [20r [ o [ €02 | .8 [008-002¢t]
68 |.c/lEe| 68 |.2/bE] 0L | & | 6 .| 002-00Z1
9/ u 0/ L. | col | 2+ | 251 | .9 [0090021
v |.2/tc] v9 |.evel 97 .£ | 2L | .S 0050021
1S | e £G | 9 £ [ 201 | . [00¥-002L
Yo |LWEL| v¥ |LWEL] 97 K3 68 | .o/k € 1 0SE-0021
| 8€ [W/bL]| 8 |2/t L] 92 £ 9/ . __| 00€-002¢
2€ Wl L]| 2 || 16 4 v9 | .2/l € | 0520021 |
S¢ | ut | Se | . 1S | « | 1S | .2 [002-00Cl
0c | .WE | 02 | v/ | 1S A 8€ |2/l b | 061-00C)
£l «Cll £l wCf L 8 ./l L]| G¢C «} 100L-0021L —4 LHOI3H TV3S |
9| Jil 9 WL | 88 |2l V| €0 | .2/k | 080002k
w SN | wuw SN ww | SN ww SN NN /A ~N
NOISNVJX3 NOISSAHINOD WN3LSAS i
7 INIWIAON 1HOI3H VIS |H1AM INIOr ,,/., /
// N
N
/V 7
INVIVES

HOLVA ¥OT0D
HINYD INCONIS

(3nocAeT payoelzze

99s) syT9oued a93Tsodwod

(xxx-00Z}}

pue oTag uo 33adexed-gd vaswvod sawas 00zl
‘RemybTty HutOoes

butprTng JOo juoxg P pesn

|

HLQIM LINIOT

|

\

fwig] l.* 7'
Wbl




(w0 oAUl A VORBULGJU) &)
on 03 SWZSLWNOYD D00

NOWYDOT
®,
oldul = e ey —
® LLI0ZZL 3va $IIrO¥d
VIN HSINIJ
A V - - 14 ub 1S uC
SYIHLO AD) SINIWIHINDIY Wi ww W
ATEWISSY 1N HLIM SONVITINOD SIL mm_._ it
NI 38 1SN 3LVHLSANS a31vd T T INIWIAOW HLAIM LNIOr
[NWZL+/NNE'9-) 05°0+/S2°0-
‘3ONVHIT0L HLOIM LNIOF T420-WIZ-0% 1L 4
NOILYTIVLSNI Haldyve 34 L
*S31ON
g
wC

G

AN

(14Z0-WIZ-0% 1 4) B3INEvE 3614
HOOTd YHZ ‘obL ANIN3HIL

adasn JON




woa*d,000sdu) IBIA UORBWIICIL] BI0H 03 SUZELWAGYD 1000 INOLYIOT
..o hac- zi =wos ¥3R4NYE T4 YOO Ob MANOLSND
® LIERL Auva :103roud

_ 55T ¥IN HSMNL

(SH3HLO AG) SINTWININDIN
ATBAISSY 1N HLIM 3ONVITdNOD
NI 39 1SN LVH1SENS 031vy

: SN .%E SN
9 hﬁmw_pmﬁw on - SOH Hiam 1NIor

14¥0-NIZ-0v 1L 4

{wwzol
_.q

hY
5
25
&2
4TeTeT

AN
aores
SRS

&
5

L/

%
3

L R
RRR
P
* o 0’

o
£
KoK

LI

\\
~
S e A S IS I IR R X I OIS

N\ of OTONTE

:!!!Fﬁﬁﬁ

RO

2 K IO W SN X

\\\\

N

(140-NI2-0PL <) NIRfYva Iui1d
HOO 14 ¥HZ ‘0P INIT3IYIL

N

aasn LON




‘NOLLWIOT

HICSTELSESKRA NSLA RIS O M Iy SH/BI | NNQYD 0
o TIVMWTIVM 8 HOOT4/AH00Td LNNOW 3aISN!
o hac- v e LIMNYIS IS 0254 4ENOLSND
- NOLLVDIddV
® Si-iz-L 3lvd 1193r0ud
aF) ol -N _ Z -14 ajdwex3 -
YT — (SYIHLO AB) SINIWFHINDIY
JBUWIO)/IIEM =0M wonog
EIM L —- — —a— ATENISSY 1N HLIM 3ONYIdNOD
IBMIEM =TM | T2y [-prenbislem| onqir | 5.0 57 | %08= 081 NI 38 1SNW 31v5SENS Q3LVY
IeM/I00|4 =Md | Sezig juor | -Junoy doT |bupey yn| %0%="13
=14 adA ’ 07 JUSLIAO SONITHID NO @3sn Ig NYD
400]4/100}4 :..E PIEPUEIS - abuey4 %ol W SWILSAS TTVA ONY SJO0H NO
uoljipuoy jasj0.id d3SN 38 NV SWILSAS ¥0014
uoneubisaq # Wed INILYY ATHNOH AG SIRVA

d3Mdvd 314 0264 ™~

(SHAHLO A8) 00 [wwipoe] LzZ1
XYW NI 1S 8 2€ N=X # 11 UH
HO YIHSYM /M FHYMANYH

e /\\\w

SIFONVS TVLIN GIANVAXT —]

aasn LON

J2IS INIOr QUVONVLS 310N




FACPAC Contract Change Order

Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
54761)

Form Status; Saved

Project: New East Hardin Middle School

BG Number: 18-267 District: Hardin County (231)
Status: Active Phase: Construction (View Checklist)

Contract: Edgar Belle LLC, 0030, General Trades

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 4
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 3/29/2021
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $1,305,600.00
Net Approved COs $47,514.05
Remaining After Approved COs $1,258,085.95
Net All COs $59,811.98
Remaining After All COs $1,245,788.02

This Requested Change Order Amount $9,368.93

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+-

Remaining Construction Contingency $1,253,224.95

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Costs associated with adding expansion joint covers to selected areas.

Cost Benefit To Owner
The cost of this change has been reviewed and determined to be reasonable.
Contract unit prices have been utilized No

to support the cost associated with this
change order.



Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $1,969.20 21.02%

Materials $6,710.00 71.62%

Profit and Overhead $433.96 4.63%

Bond Insurance $255.77 2.73%
Cost Breakdown Total: $9,368.93

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 54761)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




